
J A N U A R Y  1 9 ,  2 0 2 3 V O L . 5 1

THE MESSENGER
The latest news and updates from Hudson First

Senior A
dults

    Join us for breakfast at Clarence's Friendly Lunch
Thursday, January 26th at 9:00am

Bring your ideas as we plan for the New Year!

missionariesSupporting               among the unreached since 1888

We are praising the lord for your generosity

We reached our goal for the Lottie moon Christmas offering

Let's celebrate!!
$41,591.61



     
Thursday, January 26 - Senior Adults Breakfast - Clarence's Friendly Lunch, 9am
Sunday, January 29 - Quarterly Church Conference at 6:00pm 
Thursday, February 9 - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am
                                         Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am 
Friday, February 10 - Bingo - LC Gym, 6pm
Monday, February 27 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm 
Thursday, March 9 - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am
                                     Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am 
Monday, March 27 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm 
Sunday, April 2 - Palm Sunday
                               Spring Fling, 4-6pm 
Thursday, April 6 - Maundy Thursday 
Friday, April 7 - Good Friday            
Sunday, April 9 - Easter
Monday, April 10 - Office closed
Thursday, April 13 - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am
                                    Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am
Friday, April 21 - Bingo - LC Gym, 6pm
Monday, April 24 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm 

Call the church office with any questions concerning the above dates (828) 728-4297 

Important Dates To Remember
OVER THE NEXT FEW MONTHS HUDSON FIRST HAS A LOT GOING ON - MARK YOUR CALENDARS AND DON'T MISS OUT

If you have announcements you would like added to the The Messenger or 
the Sunday morning Bulletin, please email Jeni at jeni@hudsonfirst.org  



Hudson First Family,
We just wanted to express our thanks to you for all the phone calls,
cards, visits and gifts before and after Nick's surgery, but most of all
your prayers.  We are so blessed to have such a loving and praying
church family. Thank you again for your kindness shown to us 
during this time.
In Christ's Love,
Nick & Scottie Shaver 

*Date Change : Update  your Calendar!!

Quarterly 
Sunday, January 29th --  
Church Conference

6:00 pm 

Our new 2023 
Offering Envelopes 

have arrived & are at 
the Bulletin locations 
& at Connect Central 



Mark your Calendar 
for Toy Store  BingoFebruary 10th

April 21st

August 11th

October 6th

All proceeds go to benefit the children of Caldwell County at Christmas 



9AM - Worship (Sanctuary) 
10:15AM - Worship (Life Center)

10:15AM - HF Kids Worship
5:30PM - HF Students 

Sunday Activities

Media Center Open
10:00 - 12:00

Media Center Open
10:00 - 12:00

Media Center Open
10:00 - 12:00

Media Center Open
10:00 - 12:00

6:15 - Nursery, Kids, Youth,
Prayer Meeting, Men/Women's
Bible Study
7:30-Adult Choir

Wednesday Activities

Houk Small 
Group
6:30pm

RESERVED

Houk Small 
Group
6:30pm

RESERVED

Houk Small 
Group
6:30pm

RESERVED

Houk Small 
Group
6:30pm

RESERVED

CIRCLE OF LOVE
11:00 am

RESERVED

Elizabeth
Campbell Circle

10-11AM
Blanche Fox
Classroom

Round Table - WMU  
Gathering Place 

12:00pm
     

Bingo
Life Center

6:00 PM



BIRTHDAYSFebruary
David Alley

Katlyn Beck

Kelly Brackett

Keith Keen

Alma Kincaid

Rowen Merriken

Paula Nelson

Cade Hall

Jeffrey Jenkins

Will Perry

Allison Davidson

Lisa King

George Mashburn

Brock Newpher

James Renfrow

Audrey Setzer

Carolyn Icard

Gaden Nichols

Greg Penny

Valerie Ackerman

Gail Herman

Whitley Main 

Hunter Davidson

Cody Harris

George Kirby

Austin Burgess

Grant Merriken




10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

18

18

19

19

19

20

20
















Zach Merriken

Cathy Pritchard

Brayton Taylor

Graham Browning

Christy Barnhardt

Tom Bowman

Connie Clark

Andrew Eller

Judy Hendrix

Isaac Shell

Mitchell Watson

Brandy Hendrix

Elizabeth Prestwood

Mason Reising

Nash Barringer

Wade Dellinger

Cora Keen

Patrick McDonnell

Bethany Sharpe

Madison Windmiller

Chris Alley

Donna Miller

Debbie Shell

Katelyn Laws

Donna Summerlin




20

20

20

21

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

24

25

25

25

25

25

27

27

28

29

29







Jackie Cardwell

Jonathan Barringer

Gerald Drum

Jessica Kincaid

Kim Smith

Hayden Wyke

Dakota Bolick

Hunter Cook

Bradley Hardwick

Natalie McLean

Emma Hiatt

Sonya Kirby

Craig Ruhl

Lyric Spencer

Jordan Cline

Avery Jenkins

Freddie Walsh

Anita Bowman

Barry Cloer

Johnnie Dugger

Lorie Herman

Morris Macchia

Mindy McDonnell

Alston Mosteller

Amanda DuSablon

Katie Luster

Owen Williamson

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

9

9

9

















