

## LET'S celebrate!!

WE ARE PRAISING THE LORD FOR YOUR GENEROSITY
WE REACHED OUR GOAL FOR THE LOTTIE MOON CHRISTMAS OFFERING

\$41,591.61

Supporting Wissionaries among the unreached since 1888

Senior adults
2023

Join us for breakfast at Clarence's Friendly Lunch Thursday, January 26th at 9:00am

Bring your ideas as we plan for the New Year!



## IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER

OVER THE NEXT FEW MONTHS HUDSON FIRST HAS A LOT GOING ON - MARK YOUR CALENDARS AND DON'T MISS OUT

Thursday, January 26 - Senior Adults Breakfast - Clarence's Friendly Lunch, 9am

Sunday, January 29 - Quarterly Church Conference at 6:00pm

**Thursday, February 9** - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am

Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am

Friday, February 10 - Bingo - LC Gym, 6pm

Monday, February 27 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm

**Thursday, March 9** - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am

Monday, March 27 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm

Sunday, April 2 - Palm Sunday

Spring Fling, 4-6pm

Thursday, April 6 - Maundy Thursday

Friday, April 7 - Good Friday

Sunday, April 9 - Easter

Monday, April 10 - Office closed

**Thursday, April 13** - Elizabeth Campbell Circle - Blanche Fox Classroom, 10-11am Circle of Love - Gathering Place, 11am

Friday, April 21 - Bingo - LC Gym, 6pm

Monday, April 24 - Round Table - WMU - Gathering Place, 12pm

CALL THE CHURCH OFFICE WITH ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ABOVE DATES (828) 728-4297

If you have announcements you would like added to the The Messenger or the Sunday morning Bulletin, please email Jeni at jeni@hudsonfirst.org



## **Hudson First Family**,

We just wanted to express our thanks to you for all the phone calls, cards, visits and gifts before and after Nick's surgery, but most of all your prayers. We are so blessed to have such a loving and praying church family. Thank you again for your kindness shown to us during this time.

In Christ's Love, Nick & Scottie Shaver

OUR NEW 2023
OFFERING ENVELOPES
HAVE ARRIVED & ARE AT
THE BULLETIN LOCATIONS
& AT CONNECT CENTRAL



MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR TOY STORE

FEBRUARY 10TH

APRIL 21ST

AUGUST 11TH

OCTOBER 6TH

## February 2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	
			1	2	3	4	
	Media Center Open	Houk Small		Elizabeth		4	
	10:00 - 12:00	Group 6:30pm <b>RESERVED</b>		Campbell Circle 10-11AM Blanche Fox	DINO		
		efetere a eth		Classroom CIRCLE OF LOVE	EII E OEITTEIT		
5	6	7	8	11:00 AM RESERVED	6:00 PM	11	
	Media Center Open 10:00 - 12:00	Houk Small Group					
		6:30pm <b>RESERVED</b>					
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
	Media Center Open 10:00 - 12:00	Houk Small Group 6:30pm					
		RESERVED					
10	00	$\bigcirc$ 1	00	02	04	05	
19	Media Center Open	21	22	23	24	25	
	10:00 - 12:00	Houk Small Group	Sunday Activities  9AM - Worship (Sanctuary)  Wednesday Activities  6:15 - Nursery, Kids, Youth,				
		6:30pm <b>RESERVED</b>	10:15AM - Worsh		Prayer Meeting,		
	ROUND TABLE - WAU		10:15AM - HF Kid	s Worship	Bible Study		
26	GATHERING PLACE 27 12:00PM	28	5:30PM - HF Stu	dents	7:30-Adult Choir		

February BIRTHDAYS

Jackie Cardwell	1	David Alley	10	Zach Merriken	20
Jonathan Barringer	2	Katlyn Beck	10	<b>Cathy Pritchard</b>	20
Gerald Drum	2	Kelly Brackett	10	<b>Brayton Taylor</b>	20
Jessica Kincaid	2	Keith Keen	10	<b>Graham Browning</b>	21
Kim Smith	2	Alma Kincaid	10	Christy Barnhardt	22
Hayden Wyke	2	Rowen Merriken	10	Tom Bowman	22
Dakota Bolick	3	Paula Nelson	10	<b>Connie Clark</b>	22
<b>Hunter Cook</b>	3	Cade Hall	11	Andrew Eller	22
Bradley Hardwick	3	Jeffrey Jenkins	11	Judy Hendrix	22
Natalie McLean	3	Will Perry	11	Isaac Shell	22
Emma Hiatt	4	<b>Allison Davidson</b>	12	Mitchell Watson	22
Sonya Kirby	4	Lisa King	12	Brandy Hendrix	23
Craig Ruhl	4	George Mashburn	12	Elizabeth Prestwood	23
Lyric Spencer	4	<b>Brock Newpher</b>	12	Mason Reising	23
Jordan Cline	6	<b>James Renfrow</b>	12	Nash Barringer	24
Avery Jenkins	6	Audrey Setzer	12	Wade Dellinger	25
Freddie Walsh	6	Carolyn Icard	13	Cora Keen	25
Anita Bowman	7	Gaden Nichols	13	Patrick McDonnell	25
Barry Cloer	7	Greg Penny	13	Bethany Sharpe	25
Johnnie Dugger	7	Valerie Ackerman	14	Madison Windmiller	25
Lorie Herman	7	Gail Herman	18	Chris Alley	27
Morris Macchia	7	Whitley Main	18	Donna Miller	27
Mindy McDonnell	8	<b>Hunter Davidson</b>	19	Debbie Shell	28
Alston Mosteller	8	Cody Harris	19	Katelyn Laws	29
Amanda DuSablon	9	George Kirby	19	Donna Summerlin	29
Katie Luster	9	Austin Burgess	20		
Owen Williamson	9	<b>Grant Merriken</b>	20		